RESOLUTION NO. 24-03

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE COUNTY OF FAULKNER, STATE OF ARKANSAS A RESOLUTION TO BE ENTITLED:

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE COUNTY JUDGE TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF CONWAY RELATED TO PSAP CONSOLIDATION

WHEREAS, historically, the State 9-1-1 Board has, in part, funded several Public Service Answering Points (PSAPs) in Faulkner County, and

WHEREAS, the State 9-1-1 Board recently determined that as part of the statewide consolidation of Public Service Answering Points (PSAPs), Faulkner County, and all the municipalities and entities within the county should have a single PSAP, and

WHEREAS, Faulkner County and the City of Conway desire to consolidate their PSAP and dispatch operations to comply with the state mandate, and

WHEREAS, Faulkner County and the City of Conway will enter into an agreement to consolidate the revenue from the State 9-1-1 Board, per statute, to help fund the operations of PSAP, and

WHEREAS, the newly formed Faulkner County Consolidated Board, composed of members from the City of Conway and Faulkner County, will be responsible for the operation and expenses of the PSAP office.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1: The Quorum Court supports the County Judge negotiating and entering into an Interlocal Agreement with the City of Conway related to the PSAP consolidation for Faulkner County.

SECTION 2: This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Passed by the Quorum Court on April 16, 2024.

County Clerk in the amount of \$____

Attest:	Affirm:
Margaret Darter	Allen Dodson
Faulkner County Clerk	Faulkner County Judge
Faulkner County, Arkansas	Faulkner County, Arkansas
Dated:	Dated:
This Publication was paid for by	
Faulkner County - Quorum Court	